
8.-7.

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

18

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1891-92.

Salaries. Otlier Charges. Total.

£ £ £
ote 19.—Department ofJustice 1,165 1,165

„ 20.—Crown Law Office ... 2,155 2,155

„ 21.—Supreme Court 4,485 2,200 6,685

„ 22.—Bankruptcy 3,097 3,320 6,417

„ 23.—District, Resident Magistrates',
and Wardens' Courts 31,169 11,360 42,529

„ 24.—Criminal Prosecutions 9,300 9,300

„ 25.—Coroners ... 2,000 2,000

„ 26.—Prisons ... 18,470 10,900 29,370

„ 27.—Miscellaneous 3,759 3,759

TOTAL OF CLASS IV. 60,541 .2,839 103,380

!tem. 1-891-92.

DEPAETMENT OF JUSTICE AND PATENT OFFICE. £ ;£
1891-92.

Total number of officers ... 5
VOTE No. 19.

Salaries—
ITnder-Secretary (also Registrar of Patents, Designs,

and Trade-marks)
Chief Clerk
Clerk
2 Clerks, Patent Office, 1 at £150, 1 at £100

450
325
140
250

Total—Vote No. 19 1,165

CROWN LAW OFFICE.
1891-92.

Total number ofofficers ... 4
VOTE No. 20.

Salaries—
Solicitor-General
Assistant Law Officer
Law Draftsman
Clerk

1,000
550
500
125

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

2,175
20

Total—Vote No. 20 2,1, •5
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