## CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

	1891–92.			
	Salaries.	Other (	Charges.	Total.
	£		£	£
Vote 19.—Department of Justice	1,165			1,165
" 20.—Crown Law Office	2,155			2,155
" 21.—Supreme Court	4,485	2,200		6,685
" 22.—Bankruptey	3,097		3,320	6,417
" 23.—District, Resident Magistrates', and Wardens' Courts	31,169		11,360	42,529
" 24.—Criminal Prosecutions		!	9,300	9,300
" 25.—Coroners		:	2,000	2,000
" 26.—Prisons	18,470		10,900	29,370
" 27.—Miscellaneous	:•••		3,759	3,759
TOTAL OF CLASS IV	60,541		42,839	103,380
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND	) PATENT OI	FFICE.	189 	01-92.
Total number of officers VOTE No. 19. SALARIES—	1891-92. 5	'		
Under-Secretary (also Registrar and Trade-marks) Chief Clerk Clerk 2 Clerks, Patent Office, 1 at £150,	•••	esigns,  	450 325 140 250	
TOTAL—VOTE NO.		***		1,165
CROWN LAW OFF				
VOTE No. 20. SALARIES— Total number of officers	1891-92. 4			:
Solicitor-General Assistant Law Officer Law Draftsman Clerk	  		1,000 550 500 125	
Less estimated credits under Public Revenues Act, 1891 "	section 41 of	"The	2,175	All the control of th
TOTAL-VOTE No.	20	•••		2,155